# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

"BRAY

### FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (DOMESTIC L.L.C.)

for

#### HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC

ID NUMBER: F18040

received by facsimile transmission on May 12, 2017 is hereby endorsed.

Flied on May 15, 2017 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

*In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 15th day of May, 2017.* 

Julia Dale

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

	AN DEPARTMENT OF LICE DRATIONS, SECURITIES &			
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
	This document is effective on subsequent effective date will date is stated in the documen	nin 90 days after received		
Name MARTIN, ARRINO	GTON, DESAI & MEYERS, PC		7	
Address 100 E. BIG BEAV	ER ROAD, SUITE 950		1	
City	State	ZIP Code		
TROY	MI	48083	EFFECTIVE DATE:	

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Domestic Limited Liability Companies

(Please read information and instructions on reverse side)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned executes the following Articles:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is: HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC

#### **ARTICLE II**

The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Limited Liability Company Act of Michigan.

#### ARTICLE III

. The duration of the limited liability company if other than perpetual is: \_\_\_\_

### ARTICLE IV

<sup>4</sup> 1. T	he name of the resident agent at the registered offic	ice is: NEIL P. DESAI		
2. T	he street address of the location of the registered o	office is:		
	100 E. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 950	TROY	, Michigan	48083
	(Street Address)	(City)	, mortigan	(Zip Code)
3. T	he mailing address of the registered office if different	nt than above:		
	A			
	(P.O. Box or Street Address)	(City)	1	(Zip Code)
ART	ICLE V (Insert any desired additional provision aut	thorized by the Act; attac	ch additional pages if neede	d.}
тни	S ENTITY WILL BE MANAGER MANAGE	D.		

Sig	ned this12TH day of	MAY	2017
By_	Ann R Dill	Dala	
0,-	NEIL P. DESAI	ature(s) of Organizor(s))	
		n Name(s) of Organizer(s))	

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU Jate Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent will be returned to the name and address you enter above.  The file blank, document will be returned to the registered office.  CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on the last page) Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Cartificate of Amendment: 1. The present name of the limited liability company is: HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC 2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: F18040  4. Article of the Articles of Organization was: MAY 15, 2017  4. Article of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS CIBER GLOBAL, LLC.	n normalise and a second se		- sea - sea - sea - sea	Kanning The matter and the second sec	
CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU  Jale Received  (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)  This document is effective disk within 60 days after received  atter is stated in the document.  This document is effective disk within 60 days after received  atter is stated in the document.  This document will be returned to the name and address you on ther above.  CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companys  CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companys  CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companys  CHease read information and instructions on the last page)  Pursuant to the provisions of Act 32, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Cartificate of Amendment:  The present name of the limited liability company is: HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC  The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: F16040  The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was: MAY 15, 2017  4. Article	SCL/CD-715 (Rev. 08/15)			4.444 ···	
Date Received       (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)         This document is deficitive on the date field, unless a stater received date is claided in the document.         Name         Address         Bity       State         ZIP Code         If is the document is deficitive on the date field, unless a stater received date is claided in the document.         Name         Address         Bity       State         ZIP Code         If is the document will be returned to the registered office.         CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on the last page)         Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Cartificate of Amendment:         1. The present name of the limited liability company is:         HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC         2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:       F18040         3. The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:       MAY 15, 2017         4. Article					
	Dale Received			DOREAU	
Address		subsequent effective date	within 90 days after received		
Dry       State       ZIP Code         Image: State       ZIP Code       EFFECTIVE DATE:         Image: State       Carter of A many and address you enter above       State         Image: State       CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on the last page)       CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by Limited Liability Companies (Please read information and instructions on the last page)         Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Cartificate of Amendment:         1. The present name of the limited liability company is: HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC         2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:       F18040         3. The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:       MAY 15, 2017         4. Article	Name				
	Address				
If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.	City	State		ECTIVE DATE:	
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION <i>For use by Limited Liability Companies</i> (Please read information and instructions on the last page)          Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned execute the following Cartificate of Amendment:          1. The present name of the limited liability company is: HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC          2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:       F18040          3. The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:       MAY 15, 2017          4. Article	C Document wil	I be returned to the name and address to document will be returned to the n	ss you enter above.		
HTC GLOBAL VENTURES, LLC         2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:       F18040         3. The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:       MAY 15, 2017         4. Article of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:       THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS CIBER GLOBAL, LLC.         5 The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the articles of organization by majority vote.         ©       The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the articles of organization by majority vote.         Image: The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members entitled to vote.         This document is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.         Signed this 31ST day of	_	For use (Please read inf	by Limited Liability Companie ormation and instructions on the l	s ast page)	dment:
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: F18040 3. The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was: MAY 15, 2017 4. Article of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS CIBER GLOBAL, LLC. 5. The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the articles of organization by majority vote. The amendment was approved by unarimous vote of all the members entitled to vote. This document is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act. Signed this day of	1. The present nan	ne of the limited liability compar	ny is:		
	HTC GLO	BAL VENTURES, LLC			
4. Article of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS CIBER GLOBAL, LLC.  5. □ The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the articles of organization by majority vote.	2. The identification	n number assigned by the Bure	au is: F18040		
THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS CIBER GLOBAL, LLC.         5.       The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of the articles of organization by majority vote.         Image: The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members entitled to vote.         Image: This document is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.         Signed this	3. The date of filing	the original Articles of Organiz	ation was: <u>MAY 15, 2017</u>		
articles of organization by majority vote.  The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members entitled to vote.  This document is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Signed this day of	4. Article1 THE NAME OF T		-	ollows:	
This document is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.  Signed this31ST day ofMAY, 2017 By(Signature of Member, Manager, for Authorized Agent) NEIL P. DESAI			y in interest if an operating agree	ment authorizes amendment	of the
Signed this <u>31ST</u> day of <u>MAY</u> <u>2017</u> By <u>UCC</u> (Signature of Member, Manager, for Authorized Agent) NEIL P. DESAI	I The amendn	nent was approved by unanimo	us vote of all the members entitle	d to vote.	
By UCC (Signature of Member, Manager, for Authorized Agent) NEIL P. DESAI	This document is he	ereby signed as required by Se	ction 103 of the Act.		
(Signature of Member, Manager, for Authorized Agent) NEIL P. DESAI	S	igned this31ST day of	MAY	2017	
NEIL P. DESAI	В	yNeel(	ture of Member, Manager, for Authorized Ageni)		
	_	NEIL P. DESAI			

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

-----

# FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORG.

for

CIBER GLOBAL, LLC

ID NUMBER: F18040

received by facsimile transmission on May 31, 2017 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on June 1, 2017 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 1st day of June, 2017.

Julia Dale

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau